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ANNEX A 
 

2025 CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR TERM 1 

WEEK DAY/DATE EVENT/PROGRAMME* LEVEL 

Week 0 Thu, 2 Jan Meet-the-Parents P1 

Week 2 Wed, 15 Jan 
Temperature-taking Exercise 

(Students are required to bring their own thermometer.) 
All Levels 

Week 3 Fri, 24 Jan 

Values-In-Action (VIA) Project Festive# P4 

LJ to Chinatown# P6 

 
Week 4 

Tue, 28 Jan 
Chinese New Year Celebration 

(All students will be dismissed at 10 a.m.) 
All Levels 

Wed, 29 Jan -  
Thu, 30 Jan 

Chinese New Year (Public Holiday) All Levels 

Week 5 

Wed, 5 Feb 
Camp Blaze 

(P4 to P6 SLC and CCA Leaders)# 
Selected 
P4 to P6 

Thu, 6 Feb 
Camp Excellence  

(P4 & P5 Sports CCA Members)# 
Selected 
P4 & P5 

Fri, 7 Feb Meet-the-Parents# P4 & P5 

Fri, 7 Feb Meet-the-Parents P6 

 
Week 6 

Wed, 12 Feb 
Camp Sparkle  

(P5 & P6 SLC Key Leaders and CCA Leaders)# 
Selected 
P5 & P6 

Fri, 14 Feb Meet-the-Parents# P2 & P3 

 
Week 7 

Mon, 17 Feb TDD School Commemorative Day All Levels 

Wed, 19 Feb CA1 English Listening Comprehension P6 

Thu, 20 Feb CA1 Mother Tongue Listening Comprehension P6 

 
Week 9 

Mon, 3 March CA1 English Paper 2 P6 

Tue, 4 March CA1 Mathematics P6 

Wed, 5 March CA1 Mother Tongue Paper 2 P6 

Thu, 6 March CA1 Science  P6 

Fri, 7 March CA1 Higher Mother Tongue Paper 2 
Selected 

P6 

Week 10 Fri, 14 Mar 
Speech Day 

(There will be no school for P1 to P6 students.) 
Selected  
P4 to P6 

*Details of all after-school programmes will be provided nearer to the dates 
#Conducted after school hours 
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WEEKLY SCHEDULE FOR PROGRAMMES 

PROGRAMME 
TYPE 

DAY PROGRAMME^ LEVEL 

Enrichment 
Programme 

Fri Math E2K  Selected P4 

Fri Science E2K  Selected P5 & P6 

Tue, Sat Wow with Words  Selected P4 & P5 

Additional 
Support 

Mon, Tue & 
Thu 

P4 to P6 Remedial Selected P4 to P6 

^Details of the actual dates and time are provided on the Parent Consent Form 


